SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 816

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize William N. Worley for his service as a member of the United States Navy; and

WHEREAS, Billy is the son of Robert and Dolly Worley of Austin and Louise and Bob Barker of Kingsville; he was born in Austin on October 9, 1969; and

WHEREAS, He joined the Navy in 1990 and underwent training in Florida and Illinois; during his service, he has been assigned to naval stations in New York, New Jersey, Guantanamo Bay, Cuba, and Texas; and

WHEREAS, Billy was assigned to the USS Harry S. Truman in 2002 to provide support for Operation Enduring Freedom and Operation Iraqi Freedom; he completes his tour of duty in Iraq in May of 2003 and returns to the United States; and

WHEREAS, Billy is committed to serving the United States as a member of the Navy for another seven years; upon his retirement from active service, he plans to study to become a teacher; and

WHEREAS, An individual who has made personal sacrifices to serve his country, Billy especially merits the gratitude of his fellow Americans for his military service in Iraq; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, hereby commend William N. Worley for his loyal and exemplary service as a member of the United States Navy and wholeheartedly welcome him back to America; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Barrientos

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2003.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate